

(Formerly Vishnusurya Projects and Infra Private Limited)
CIN: L63090TN1996PLC035491 GST No: 33AADCS0735L1ZF

March 15, 2024

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051.

Scrip Code: VISHNUINFR

Dear Madam / Sir,

<u>Sub</u>: <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30, Schedule III, of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to announce the following:

Vishnusurya Projects and Infra Limited, bags a contract for scientific landfilling.

Vishnusurya Projects and Infra Limited has bagged a contract for scientific landfill capping in Tamilnadu for approx Rs.6.50 Crores. Vishnusurya Projects has tied up with a strategic partner for similar projects.

India is projected to generate substantially the highest quantity of waste globally. The disposal of the solid waste has to be done with great care so that the underlying soil and water is not contaminated. A scientific landfill built using scientific design and approach does not allow the seepage of solid waste leachate into the underlying soil and water. Such seepage which contaminates both the soil and water is the most critical problem with traditional landfills. Because the base layer of clay in scientific landfills successfully eliminates any seepage or leaking within the landfill, there is no possibility of garbage seeping underground.

Vishnusurya Projects and Infra Limited is always committed to delivering an efficient and sustainable waste processing solution for a better world.

This is for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,

For VISHNUSURYA PROJECTS AND INFRA LIMITED

CIN: L63090TN1996PLC035491

PRIYA RAJAGOPALAN

Company Secretary and Compliance officer Membership No: A67800